

Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Jammu

School of Biotechnology Chatha, Jammu- 180009

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications on plain paper indicating name/permanent address/address for correspondence/ telephone number (if any) / date of birth / qualification and experience are invited from candidates for the temporary positions in the School of Biotechnology, as detailed below:

S.	Designation	No. of	Emoluments	Minimum Qualification	Desirable Qualification
No.		Posts	(Rupees)		
1	Research Fellow	02	18000/- month (fixed)	 M. Sc. Biotechnology/ Botany/Microbiology/ Biochemistry/Bioscience s/Instrumentations. Candidate should have at least two years 	J 1 I
				experience.	performa.

.Terms and Conditions for academic arrangement are as under:-

- I. The engagement shall be purely on contract basis.
- II. No legal right to claim his/her regularization/appointment by absorption or otherwise against any regular post in the University. In event of the relinquishing of the engagement one month notice is essential.
- III. The appointment is for six month. The extension for another six month may be granted subject to satisfactory performance of the appointee and requirement of the School.
- IV. Eligible candidates will be informed about the date, time and venue of interview separately.
- V. No TA/DA shall be paid for attending the interview.
- VI. For more details with respect to application form refer to University website www.skuastj.org.

The application should reach the office of Coordinator, School of Biotechnology, SKUAST-J, Chatha, Jammu-180009 (J&K) along with attested copies of the certificates on or before 29.08.2022. through Registered post/Speed post only.

No: AUJ/SBT/22-23/F-64/1267-86 Coordinator
Dt: 08 -08-2022 School of Biotechnology

Copy to the:-

- All Registrar's of the State Agriculture Universities.
- All Heads of Divisions_______
- Directors, ICAR Research Institutes
- PRO to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SKUAST-J with the request to advertisement in local daily news papers, Department of Information, J&K and upload on the University Website.
- SVC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- Notice Board.